## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#: 0819357056 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/11/2008 11:41 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Proposity of Colling Mail To: Fisher and Shapiro, LLC

4201 Lake Cook Rd Northbrook, IL 60062-1060

> **COVER SHEET FOR** MISCELLANEOUS, NONSTANDARD DOCUMENT PART OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

821500-80 FS Case #

0819357056 Page: 2 of 3

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: HIMA H. KOTGWAL Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 Loan Number: 33063975 Attorney Code: 00634

### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

	This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and the state of the
PEO	This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the day of, 2008, from PLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC., whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC., 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Beach, Florida, 33409 ("Assignor") to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.
Palm	beach, Florida 33400 ("Assignar") to Deutsour - 100 North String, LEC., 100 World Indign Road Suite 100 West
REG	STERED HOLDERS OF COC MORTGAGE CARITAL THE WINDHALL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
SER	ES 2003-HE4, whose address is is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC., 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, a, 33409 ("Assignce").
Florid	a, 33409 ("Assignize") West Palm Reach
	FOR GOOD 2:10 Viluable consideration the second sec
these	presents hereby grant bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns r, all of the rights title and interest of said Assignor in and to the following instrument describing lead to
forev	I, all of the rights title and interest of soid Assigned in the right and assigned in the rights title and interest of soid Assigned in the rights and assigned in the rights are rights and assigned in the rights and assigned in the rights are rights are rights and assigned in the rights are rights are rights and rights are rights and rights are rights are rights are rights are rights and rights are rights are rights are rights.
Office	r, all of the rights title and interest of said Assignor in and to the following instrument describing land therein, duly recorded in the County Recorde: of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:
	and the following.
Mortg	agor: RHONDA LOFTON
Morto	AGEST PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME COMMING
Docu	nent Date: SEPTEMBER 29, 2003, 2004, Date Recorded: 10-5-09
Docu	nent Date: SEPTEMBER 29, 2003 209 Date Recorded: 10-509
DOOK	/Olume/Docket/Liber:
PIN: 2	J-31-419-038
Prope	ty Address: 8548 SOUTH HERMITAGE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
· rope	ty more fully described as: LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOI	33 IN BLOCK 4 IN FRANK N. GACATE ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD
HEI	HITS, BRING A SURDIVISION OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON
1/4	HTS, BRING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST
COU	
	This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or war arty IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has add this Assignment of Mortgage at Palm Beach, Florida, this
execut	ed this Assignment of Mortgage at Palm Beach, Florida, this tay of
PEOP	E'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC.
By its	attorney In Fact, Ocwen Federal Bank FSB
By its	successor in Interest, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
	7
BY:	
NIA SAF	
NAME:	Denise A. Marvel
IIILE.	Manager of Document Control
	and Contract Management
Dowe-	E Alleger
Inetrum	of Attorney recorded on: JULY 26, 2006
ii iəti uji	ent number: 06-20726021
STATE	DE EL ODIDA COUNTY OF THE STATE
This as	DF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )SS. ignment is effective
	The foregoing instrument was and
Docume	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19TH day of JUNE, 2008, by Denise A. Marvel, Manager of
FEDER	nt Control and Contract Management at OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OCWEN  L BANK, FSB ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAM INC. TO be be to the second s
persona	L BANK, FSB ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC., on behalf of the company. He is
	<i>f</i> ) <i>\( \)</i>
	No Tran
	Notary Signature
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
	Leticia N. Arias
	Commission # DD737904
	BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.
	THE STATE SOUNTED TO SEE SOUTH OF THE SECOND

0819357056 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Prepared by: HIMA H. KOTGWAL Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835

#### **ALLONGE**

**BORROWERS: RHONDA LOFTON** 

PRESENTOWNER AND HOLDER: PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC.

NOTE EXECUTION DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2003

NOTE AMOUNT: \$114,232.00

This allonge shall be annexed to the original Note (or to a copy of the Note with a Lost Note Affidavit if the original cannot be located), referenced above for purposes of transferring same from the present Owner and Holder of the Note, PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC. ("Transferor") as of the date set forth below. As a result of said transfer, PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC. has no further interest in the Note.

Note.	The state of the s
Date:	0/
	Pay to the order of
	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF CDC MONTGAGE CAPITAL TRUST 2003-HE4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-HE4, without recourse, representation or warranty express or implied this
	By: Name: Denise A. Marvel Title: Manager of Document Control and Contract Management
19 offortivo data as u	

The effective date of the allonge is DECEMBER 03, 2003

OFB Loan Number: 33063975